

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
2020 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation
Contract Number: 4095-4652-4706-4718-4719-4742-20-18 (B)
Bids Received - October 15, 2020 - 11:00 AM

	Description	PIM Corporation				Advanced Rehabilitation Technology				IPR Northeast, LLC			
Item No.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control. Price complete in place, per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1	LS	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
2	Manhole Lining. Price complete in place per Vertical Foot.	287	VF	\$ 285.00	\$ 81,795.00	287	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 86,100.00	287	VF	\$ 400.00	\$ 114,800.00
3	Chimney Seals, Price complete in place per Each.	23	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 8,855.00	23	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,245.00	23	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 11,270.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$ 108,650.00				\$ 112,995.00				\$ 127,770.00
Item No.	Description Alternate	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005 - Manhole Lining	12	VF	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00	12	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	12	VF	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,740.00
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005- Chimney Seal	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	1	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	1	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Manhole Lining	12	VF	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00	12	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	12	VF	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,740.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Chimney Seal	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	1	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	1	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
A-3	Deduct Alternate: Price differential if Contractor is awarded both Sewer Lining and Manhole Reconstruction contracts				\$ -				\$ -				\$ -
	Description	Standard Pipe Services, LLC				Utility Services Group, Inc.				North American Pipeline Services, LLC			
Item No.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control. Price complete in place, per Lump Sum.	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Manhole Lining. Price complete in place per Vertical Foot.	287	VF	\$ 375.00	\$ 107,625.00	287	VF	\$ 525.00	\$ 150,675.00	287	VF	\$ 573.00	\$ 164,451.00
3	Chimney Seals, Price complete in place per Each.	23	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 21,850.00	23	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,785.00	23	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$ 131,475.00				\$ 177,460.00				\$ 180,951.00
Item No.	Description Alternate	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005 - Manhole Lining	12	VF	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	12	VF	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	12	VF	\$ 573.00	\$ 6,876.00
A-1	Princeton Road MH No. 4659 per CM-1005- Chimney Seal	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	1	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Manhole Lining	12	VF	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	12	VF	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	12	VF	\$ 573.00	\$ 6,876.00
A-2	Broughton Road MH No. 309 per CM-1005 - Chimney Seal	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	1	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A-3	Deduct Alternate: Price differential if Contractor is awarded both Sewer Lining and Manhole Reconstruction contracts				\$ (11,900.00)				\$ -				\$ (100.00)